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United In Gratitude for 
Veterans Day  

The Town of South Palm Beach  

extends its deepest appreciation to 

everyone who gathered at  Town 

Hall on Monday, November 10th, 

2025 to 

honor the 

brave men 

and women 

who have 

served our 

country. 

Coming together as a community  to 

honor veterans, both local and  

beyond, was a powerful reminder of 

the pride we share.  

 

 

 

 

 

Town Hall Closures 
Thanksgiving Holiday  

Thursday, November 27, 2025  and  
Friday, November 28, 2025 

Christmas Eve & Christmas Day 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025  and  

Thursday, December 25 , 2025 

New Years Eve & New Years Day 

Wednesday, December 31, 2025 and 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 

Toys for Tots Toy Drive  
A small gift makes a big difference! 
Please bring an unwrapped toy for 
children in shelters, safe houses, and 
hospitals. Drop off in the Town Hall 
Lobby, Monday-Friday from 8:00 AM 
to 4:00 PM until  December 12th, 
2025.  

2026 Events 

Mark Your Calendars!  

Art Show Series  

Sunday, January 8, 2 PM-4 PM 

Sunday, February 11, 2 PM-4 PM  

Sunday, February 11, 2 PM-4 PM  

Ice Cream Socials  

Sunday, January 18, 2 PM-4 PM 

Sunday, February 15, 2 PM-4 PM 

Sunday,  March 15, 2 PM-4 PM 

Quest for Knowledge Series  

January 5-March 30 

Mondays from 10:30 AM-12 PM 

Free Shred Event  

Thursday, February 5, 10 AM –12 PM 

Upcoming Meetings 
Regular Town Council Meeting  
December 09, 2025, at 2:00 PM 

 

Regular Town Council Meeting  
January 20, 2026, at 2:00 PM 

 

Regular Town Council Meeting  
February 10, 2026, at 2:00 PM 

Conversation with A Deputy and 
Free Blood Pressure Checks  

On Monday, December 8th, 2025, 
from 10 AM to 11:30 AM, enjoy free 
coffee and donuts, chat with the 
Palm Beach County Sheriff’s  
Department, and get a free blood 
pressure check from Palm Beach 
County Fire Rescue. 

Colonel Rusciolli, Resident of the Tuscany, 

delivers remarks at the Town’s Veterans 

Day ceremony.  


